
1 | 1 P a g e  

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Mayurakshi South Canals Division 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO.: WBIW/EE/MSCD/NIT-20/2017-18 
OF  EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MAURAKSHI SOUTH CANALS DIVISION  

 

Memo. No :  381                                                                                                                                                                                     Dated:  20/03/2018 
LIST OF WORKS AND OTHER DETAILS: 

1. Last Date of application for Tender paper is :         03/04/2018 up to     2.00 P.M. 

2. Last date of issue of Tender paper                  :       05/04/2018  up to      2.00 P.M.   

3.   Tender will be received on                             :         09/04/2018 up to      1.30 P.M. 

4.   Date of opening of Tenders on   :         09/04/2018  at          2.00 P.M.  

LIST OF WORKS 

Cost of tender paper & schedule - NIL 

Sl. 

No 
Name of work 

 

Amount put 

to tender 

(Rs.) 

 

Earnest 

money 

(Rs.) 

Time 

allowed for 

completion 

of work 

 

Eligibility of 

Contractor/Agency 

 

Accepting 

Authority 

1 
M/R to outlet structure at ch. 365.50 ( L/B), ch. 395.00(R/B), and 

ch. 469.00(R/B)  of BIMC under Kdisala (I) Section of Bolpur (I) 

Sub-Division during 2017-18. 

264396.00 5288.00 30 Days 

Bonafide & 

Eligible 

contractors 

having credential 

of execution of 

similar nature of 

work of value 

50% of the 

amount put to 

tender within the 

last 5 years. 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive 

Engineer, 

Mayurakshi 

South Canals 

Division. 

 

 

2 

Improvement of Kultore barrage complex comprising section 

office, restshed, in block & PS.- Dubrajpur & construction of 

Office Building of Zilladar at Albandha Section complex within 

PS. –BolpurSriniketan, Dist. – Birbhum ( Submersible tubewell 

part of Albandha Section. 

176814.00 3536.00 15 Days 

3 
Repair to inlet Structure at ch. 304.00 of B.K.M.C under Kadisala 

(I) Section of Bolpur (I) Sub-Division during 2017-18. 
440654.00 8813.00 30 Days 

4 

Maintenance and repair to structure of cross regulator gate at ch. 

327.00 of B.I.M.C. including maintenance of canal BRBC and Dy. 

-4 of B.I.M.C under Kadisala (I) Section of Bolpur (I) Sub-

Division. 

275791.00 5516.00 30 Days 



2 | 1 P a g e  

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Name of work 

 

Amount put 

to tender 

(Rs.) 

 

Earnest 

money 

(Rs.) 

Time 

allowed for 

completion 

of work 

 

Eligibility of 

Contractor/Agency 

 

Accepting 

Authority 

5 
Repair to Cart Bridge at ch. 100.00 of BIMC under Kadisala (I) 

Section of Bolpur (I) Sub-Division . 
350747.00 7015.00 30 Days 

 

 

 

 

Bonafide & 

Eligible 

contractors 

having credential 

of execution of 

similar nature of 

work of value 

50% of the 

amount put to 

tender within the 

last 5 years. 

6 

Reconstruction of outlet at different chainage in between  ch. 

444.00 & Ch.666.00 of Canal Dy. -4 under Khujutipara (I) Section 

of Kirnahar (I) Sub-Division within M.S.C Division. 

416463.00 8329.00 30 Days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive 

Engineer, 

Mayurakshi 

South Canals 

Division. 
 

7 

Reconstruction of off-take  point of minor structure ch. 690.00 of 

HMC under Dubrajpur Section of Hinglow (I) Sub-Division within 

Mayurakshi South Canals Division 

302134.00 6043.00 30 Days 

8 

Painting of staff Quarter, vegetative hedge along the road of 

Inspection Bungalow etc of Khayrasole Irrigation Colony under 

Hd. Qtr (I) Section within Hinglow (I) Sub-Division. 

290346.00 5807.00 15 Days 

9 

Repair & Reconstruction of railing of cart Bridge at ch. 210.00 & 

ch. 425.00 of HMC under Hd. Qtr Section of Hinglow (I) Sub- 

Division within Mayurakshi South Canals Division.  

284304.00 5686.00 30 Days 

10 

Repairing of cart Bridge at ch. 1005.00 of HMC under Valuka(I) 

Section of Hinglow (I) Sub-Division within Mayurakshi South 

Canals Division. 

199339.00 3987.00 30 Days 

11 

Repair & reconstruction of railing of ch. 331.00 & ch.350.00 of 

HMC under Hd. Qtr. Section of Hin glow (I) Sub-Division within 

Mayurakshi South Canals Division. 

290283.00 5806.00 30 Days 

12. 

Improvement of KSMC in between ch. 2025.00 to ch. 2093.00 

under Simulia (I) Section of Salar (I) Sub-Division within MSC 

Division during 2017-18. 

474859.00 9497.00 30 Days 

13 
M/R to damaged lining to Ch. 764.5 including counter side 

protection adjacent to sarse kinder at Khujutipara (I) Section under 

Kirnahar (I) Sub-Division. 

349861.00 6997.00 30 Days 

 
       
 
                                  Executive Engineer 

Mayurakshi South Canals Division 

Santiniketan, Birbhum. 


